B&R reserves the right to change the contents of this document without notice. The information herein is be-
lieved to be accurate as of the date of publication; however, B&R shall not be liable for any errors or omissions
it may contain. In addition, B&R shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages in connection with
or arising from the furnishing, performance or use of the product(s) in this document. Software names, hard-
ware names and trademarks are registered by their respective companies.
Copyright © B&R - Subject to modification
Description Module RFM-2-NF_1_Version 1.4.docx
Tuesday, April 9, 2019 2:25:00

8.1 Module-Marking
Domain/Country Marking Remarks
all RFM-2-NF Type designation
(unique identification)
E.g. §2.1074 and
§2.1077 for USA
EU
Highly recommended
when shipped as spare
part.
USA FCC ID: 2ADFV-RFM-2-NF N/A
Canada IC: 12444A-RFM2NF N/A
Japan  none
China  none
Size: various (typ. L x W = 30 x 20 mm)
Color: black on white
Material: printed in indelible ink on permanent adhesive (various materials for ink, label and glue)
Location: on metal housing (shield of SRD controller)
Sample: see device under test
A possible layout of the module marking may look like this:
Figure 8: B&R wireless board “RFM-2-NF” label area for module
marking
Figure 9: Layout proposal marking B&R
wireless board “RFM-2-NF”
The label of the module shows the type designation, CE mark, FCC ID, IC ID plus additional data
for/from production. Optional the label can contain a QR code for internal handling.
RFM-2-NF
FCC ID: 2ADFV-RFM-2-NF
IC: 12444A-RFM2NF
B&R wireless board "RFM-2-NF"
Standard Documentation for Radio Equipment Certification End-Device-Marking
Copyright © B&R - Subject to modification
Description Module RFM-2-NF_1_Version 1.4.docx
Tuesday, April 9, 2019 2:25:00
PM
12/17
8.2 End-Device-Marking
The end-device (host) containing the B&R wireless board (RFM-2-NF) must show the following mark-
ings:
Domain/Country Marking Remarks
EU
CE mark covers
also the marking re-
quirements for radio
equipment
USA
Canada
This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Can-
ada’s license-exempt RSS(s) and part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, includ-
ing interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment
contains FCC ID: 2ADFV-RFM-2-NF
contains IC: 12444A-RFM2NF
§15.19
§15.21
Further to § 2.1077 (c)
as described in “GENERAL
GUIDELINES FOR LABELING
AND OTHER INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED
TO USERS”
§ 2.925
font size: 4 to 8 points,